

9/27/2024

Completed Bid Tab													
Storm Sewer System Improvements													
59th Street & Raytown Road - SWM-2022-01													
City of Raytown, Missouri													
Item No.	Item Description	Unit	Est. Qty.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1. VF Anderson Builders		2. Infrastructure Solutions		3. Radmacher Brothers		4. Leath & Sons	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 250,000	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 498,330.00	\$ 498,330.00	\$ 380,093.00	\$ 380,093.00	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00
2	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 70,000	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 21,626.00	\$ 21,626.00	\$ 99,550.00	\$ 99,550.00
3	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$ 35,000	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 6,030.00	\$ 36,215.00	\$ 36,215.00
4	Clearing, Grubbing and Demolition	LS	1	\$ 350,000	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 61,400.00	\$ 61,400.00	\$ 412,508.00	\$ 412,508.00	\$ 204,000.00	\$ 204,000.00
5	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$ 35,000	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 33,100.00	\$ 34,536.00	\$ 34,536.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
6	Grading	LS	1	\$ 70,000	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 38,455.00	\$ 38,455.00	\$ 34,380.00	\$ 34,380.00	\$ 105,000.00	\$ 105,000.00
7	Steel Casing (30")	LF	34	\$ 350	\$ 11,900.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 10,540.00	\$ 234.00	\$ 7,956.00	\$ 629.25	\$ 21,394.50	\$ 425.00	\$ 14,450.00
8	Concrete Encasement (Sanitary Sewer) (Water Pipe)	LF	600	\$ 200	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 286.00	\$ 171,600.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 99,000.00
9	Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8" Ductile Iron)	LF	220	\$ 225	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 99,000.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 440.50	\$ 96,910.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 58,300.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Pipe (8" PVC)	LF	355	\$ 175	\$ 62,125.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 81,650.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 106,500.00	\$ 277.00	\$ 98,335.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 86,975.00
11	Sanitary Sewer Manhole (4' Diameter)	EA	5	\$ 11,000	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 8,623.00	\$ 43,115.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 62,500.00
12	Pipe Connections to Existing Structure	EA	3	\$ 2,500	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 11,707.00	\$ 35,121.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
13	Inlet (4'x3') (Curb) (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 7,000	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 6,621.00	\$ 6,621.00	\$ 9,125.00	\$ 9,125.00
14	Inlet (4'x4') (Curb) (Complete)	EA	4	\$ 7,500	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 40,400.00	\$ 4,281.50	\$ 17,126.00	\$ 9,160.00	\$ 36,640.00
15	Inlet (4'x4') (Curb) (Special) (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 8,500	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 4,928.50	\$ 4,928.50	\$ 10,843.00	\$ 10,843.00
16	Inlet (6'x3') (Curb) (Complete)	EA	9	\$ 9,000	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 84,600.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 103,500.00	\$ 6,249.00	\$ 56,241.00	\$ 12,425.00	\$ 111,825.00
17	Inlet (6'x4') (Curb) (Complete)	EA	9	\$ 9,500	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 97,200.00	\$ 4,962.00	\$ 44,658.00	\$ 10,618.00	\$ 95,562.00
18	Inlet (6'x5') (Curb) (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 10,879.00	\$ 10,879.00	\$ 20,788.00	\$ 20,788.00
19	Inlet (7'x4') (Curb) (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 8,959.00	\$ 8,959.00	\$ 17,348.00	\$ 17,348.00
20	Inlet (7'x6') (Curb) (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 10,500	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 10,191.00	\$ 10,191.00	\$ 19,713.00	\$ 19,713.00
21	Inlet (8'x3') (Curb) (Complete)	EA	6	\$ 10,000	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 5,761.00	\$ 34,566.00	\$ 11,787.00	\$ 70,722.00
22	Inlet (8'x4') (Curb) (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 10,500	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 5,867.00	\$ 5,867.00	\$ 12,165.00	\$ 12,165.00
23	Inlet (8'x4') (Curb) (Special) (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 12,000	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 17,200.00	\$ 12,657.00	\$ 12,657.00	\$ 25,825.00	\$ 25,825.00
24	Inlet (8'x5') (Curb) (Complete)	EA	2	\$ 12,000	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 12,596.00	\$ 25,192.00	\$ 26,025.00	\$ 52,050.00
25	Inlet (8'x7') (Curb) (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 14,000	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,578.00	\$ 9,578.00	\$ 20,115.00	\$ 20,115.00
26	Inlet (8'x8') (Curb) (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 18,200.00	\$ 12,554.00	\$ 12,554.00	\$ 27,805.00	\$ 27,805.00
27	Inlet (10'x8') (Curb) (Complete)	EA	3	\$ 18,750	\$ 56,250.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 19,900.00	\$ 59,700.00	\$ 16,042.00	\$ 48,126.00	\$ 31,788.00	\$ 95,364.00
28	Inlet (12'x3') (Curb) (Complete)	EA	3	\$ 15,000	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$ 43,500.00	\$ 8,797.00	\$ 26,391.00	\$ 18,954.00	\$ 56,862.00
29	Inlet (5 Sided) (Curb) (Special) (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 25,000	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 31,507.00	\$ 31,507.00	\$ 77,000.00	\$ 77,000.00
30	Inlet (6'x3') (Modified Curb) (Complete)	EA	2	\$ 9,000	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 6,607.00	\$ 13,214.00	\$ 12,895.00	\$ 25,790.00
31	Inlet (6'x4') (Modified Curb) (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 9,500	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 11,178.00	\$ 11,178.00
32	Inlet (6'x5') (Modified Curb) (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 12,900.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 6,960.00	\$ 13,805.00	\$ 13,805.00
33	Inlet (7'x6') (Modified Curb) (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 11,000	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 16,900.00	\$ 10,371.00	\$ 10,371.00	\$ 21,520.00	\$ 21,520.00
34	Inlet (8'x4') (Modified Curb) (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 11,000	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 13,400.00	\$ 7,038.00	\$ 7,038.00	\$ 15,486.00	\$ 15,486.00
35	Inlet (8'x5') (Modified Curb) (Complete)	EA	3	\$ 12,500	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 12,400.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 9,137.00	\$ 27,411.00	\$ 19,241.00	\$ 57,723.00
36	Inlet (8'x8') (Modified Curb) (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 15,500	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 21,300.00	\$ 14,063.00	\$ 14,063.00	\$ 30,124.00	\$ 30,124.00
37	Junction Box (4'x4') (Complete)	EA	5	\$ 7,000	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 9,800.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 5,214.00	\$ 26,070.00	\$ 10,033.00	\$ 50,165.00
38	Junction Box (5'x3') (Complete)	EA	5	\$ 7,000	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,165.00	\$ 25,825.00	\$ 10,610.00	\$ 53,050.00
39	Junction Box (5'x4') (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 7,500	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 6,666.00	\$ 6,666.00	\$ 12,346.00	\$ 12,346.00
40	Junction Box (5'x5') (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 8,000	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 5,575.00	\$ 10,592.00	\$ 10,592.00
41	Junction Box (6'x5') (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 8,500	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 7,275.00	\$ 13,411.00	\$ 13,411.00
42	Junction Box (7'x4') (Complete)	EA	3	\$ 9,000	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 12,200.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 7,832.00	\$ 23,496.00	\$ 14,402.00	\$ 43,206.00
43	Junction Box (8'x4') (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 11,100.00	\$ 7,159.00	\$ 7,159.00	\$ 13,292.00	\$ 13,292.00
44	Junction Box (8'x6') (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 11,000	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 11,962.00	\$ 11,962.00	\$ 24,180.00	\$ 24,180.00
45	Inlet (4'x4') (Area) (Complete)	EA	11	\$ 8,000	\$ 88,000.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 4,696.00	\$ 51,656.00	\$ 9,651.00	\$ 106,161.00
46	Inlet (6'x4') (Area) (Complete)	EA	1	\$ 9,000	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5,643.00	\$ 5,643.00	\$ 11,535.00	\$ 11,535.00
47	KCMMSK Concrete (96" RCP Wingwalls and Headwall) (Cast in Place)	LS	1	\$ 35,000	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 85,500.00	\$ 114,783.00	\$ 114,783.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
48	Flared End Section (15" RCP)	EA	1	\$ 4,000	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 2,419.50	\$ 2,419.50	\$ 1,789.00	\$ 1,789.00

49	Storm Pipe (15" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	LF	1121	\$ 150	\$ 168,150.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 150,214.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 168,150.00	\$ 116.00	\$ 130,036.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 330,695.00
50	Storm Pipe (18" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	LF	1544	\$ 175	\$ 270,200.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 191,456.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 293,360.00	\$ 156.00	\$ 240,864.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 463,200.00
51	Storm Pipe (24" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	LF	414	\$ 200	\$ 82,800.00	\$ 192.00	\$ 79,488.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 132,480.00	\$ 206.25	\$ 85,387.50	\$ 375.00	\$ 155,250.00
52	Storm Pipe (30" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	LF	602	\$ 250	\$ 150,500.00	\$ 206.00	\$ 124,012.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 132,440.00	\$ 292.25	\$ 175,934.50	\$ 445.00	\$ 267,890.00
53	Storm Pipe (36" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	LF	1323	\$ 325	\$ 429,975.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 429,975.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 476,280.00	\$ 409.25	\$ 541,437.75	\$ 465.00	\$ 615,195.00
54	Storm Pipe (42" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	LF	239	\$ 375	\$ 89,625.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 95,600.00	\$ 410.00	\$ 97,990.00	\$ 564.00	\$ 134,796.00	\$ 495.00	\$ 118,305.00
55	Storm Pipe (48" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	LF	191	\$ 415	\$ 79,265.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 67,996.00	\$ 490.00	\$ 93,590.00	\$ 456.25	\$ 87,143.75	\$ 525.00	\$ 100,275.00
56	Storm Pipe (54" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	LF	301	\$ 475	\$ 142,975.00	\$ 447.00	\$ 134,547.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 99,330.00	\$ 511.25	\$ 153,886.25	\$ 550.00	\$ 165,550.00
57	Storm Pipe (60" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	LF	846	\$ 550	\$ 465,300.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 465,300.00	\$ 430.00	\$ 363,780.00	\$ 532.25	\$ 450,283.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 549,900.00
58	Storm Pipe (72" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	LF	256	\$ 650	\$ 166,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 168,960.00	\$ 841.50	\$ 215,424.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 217,600.00
59	Storm Pipe (84" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	LF	63	\$ 800	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 1,038.08	\$ 65,399.04	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1,198.50	\$ 75,505.50	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 85,050.00
60	Storm Pipe (96" RCP) (Class III Gasket)	LF	58	\$ 1,000	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 56,550.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 1,433.50	\$ 83,143.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 75,400.00
61	CIPP (21" CMP)	LF	21	\$ 300	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 648.00	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 13,440.00	\$ 872.25	\$ 18,317.25	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00
62	CIPP (24" CMP)	LF	313	\$ 275	\$ 86,075.00	\$ 295.00	\$ 92,335.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 87,640.00	\$ 274.75	\$ 85,996.75	\$ 261.00	\$ 81,693.00
63	Concrete Flume	EA	1	\$ 2,500	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,519.00	\$ 3,519.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 4,568.50	\$ 4,568.50	\$ 6,375.00	\$ 6,375.00
64	Nyloplast Inlet (8")	EA	1	\$ 1,500	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,576.50	\$ 2,576.50	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
65	Pipe (PVC) (4")	LF	166	\$ 80	\$ 13,280.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 5,312.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 11,620.00	\$ 24.25	\$ 4,025.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 11,952.00
66	Pipe (Perforated PVC) (6")	LF	85	\$ 90	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 54.75	\$ 4,653.75	\$ 89.00	\$ 7,565.00
67	Trench Drain	LF	39	\$ 200	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 213.50	\$ 8,326.50	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,705.00
68	Driveway (Commercial) (8" Gravel)	SY	102	\$ 20	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,040.00	\$ 15.40	\$ 1,570.80	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,836.00
69	Driveway (Residential) (6" Concrete)	SY	645	\$ 130	\$ 83,850.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 50,955.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 58,050.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 53,212.50	\$ 117.00	\$ 75,465.00
70	Driveway (Commercial) (8" Concrete)	SY	236	\$ 160	\$ 37,760.00	\$ 113.00	\$ 26,668.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 31,860.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 22,420.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 29,736.00
71	Handrail (42")	LF	52	\$ 250	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 8,892.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,920.00	\$ 219.25	\$ 11,401.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,100.00
72	Sidewalk Curb	LF	130	\$ 30	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 32.05	\$ 4,166.50	\$ 28.00	\$ 3,640.00
73	Sidewalk (4") (Remove and Replace) (KCMMB4K)	SF	17513	\$ 13	\$ 227,669.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 122,591.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 227,669.00	\$ 8.40	\$ 147,109.20	\$ 14.00	\$ 245,182.00
74	Concrete Stairs (Remove and Replace) (KCMMB4K)	SFF	40	\$ 150	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 216.25	\$ 8,650.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 9,000.00
75	Sidewalk Ramp w/ Detectable Warning Surface (6")	SF	2389	\$ 18	\$ 43,002.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 33,446.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 59,725.00	\$ 91.05	\$ 217,518.45	\$ 13.00	\$ 31,057.00
76	Detectable Warning Surface (Fiberglass Panels)	SF	378	\$ 80	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 45.30	\$ 17,123.40	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,340.00
77	Integral Sidewalk Retaining Wall (ISRW) (Concrete) (KCMMB4K)	CY	127.8	\$ 1,800	\$ 230,040.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 140,580.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 127,800.00	\$ 1,313.00	\$ 167,801.40	\$ 850.00	\$ 108,630.00
78	Temporary Sidewalk Trail	LS	1	\$ 10,000	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 1,255.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
79	Riprap (1/4 TON)	SY	108	\$ 80	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 9,288.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 12,960.00	\$ 86.80	\$ 9,374.40	\$ 95.00	\$ 10,260.00
80	Grout Pipe (Abandon)	CY	217.4	\$ 200	\$ 43,480.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 41,306.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 43,480.00	\$ 185.50	\$ 40,327.70	\$ 280.00	\$ 60,872.00
81	Street Repair (Type 1)	SY	109	\$ 120	\$ 13,080.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 17,222.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,625.00	\$ 71.25	\$ 7,766.25	\$ 145.00	\$ 15,805.00
82	Street Repair (Type 1) (Modified)	SY	2953	\$ 90	\$ 265,770.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 236,240.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 265,770.00	\$ 143.25	\$ 423,017.25	\$ 135.00	\$ 398,655.00
83	Base Repair (Asphalt) (4")	SY	62	\$ 75	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 5,518.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,890.00	\$ 89.90	\$ 5,573.80	\$ 87.00	\$ 5,394.00
84	Curb and Gutter (Type CG-1) (Remove and Replace)	LF	6962	\$ 45	\$ 313,290.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 382,910.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 243,670.00	\$ 49.10	\$ 341,834.20	\$ 42.00	\$ 292,404.00
85	Geogrid Subgrade Reinforcement	SY	953	\$ 7	\$ 6,671.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,859.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,530.00	\$ 4.90	\$ 4,669.70	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,382.50
86	Base Aggregate (MoDOT Type 5)	SY	980	\$ 16	\$ 15,680.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 11,760.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,600.00	\$ 14.45	\$ 14,161.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 27,440.00
87	Asphaltic Concrete Base (4") (Type 5 Modified)	TON	180	\$ 100	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 24,300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 137.00	\$ 24,660.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 23,940.00
88	Asphaltic Concrete Surface (2") (Type 5 Modified)	TON	2341	\$ 100	\$ 234,100.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 196,644.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 187,280.00	\$ 84.55	\$ 197,931.55	\$ 82.00	\$ 191,962.00
89	Milling (Full Width Cut) (2" Max)	SY	19263	\$ 4	\$ 73,199.40	\$ 3.00	\$ 57,789.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 57,789.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 52,973.25	\$ 2.65	\$ 51,046.95
90	Concrete Blockout (Manhole) (Water Valve)	EA	43	\$ 2,000	\$ 86,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 43,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 150,500.00	\$ 589.75	\$ 25,359.25	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,600.00
91	Waterline Service Connection	LS	1	\$ 15,000	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 4,651.50	\$ 4,651.50	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
92	Hydromulch	LB	8000	\$ 1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 29,600.00
93	Top Soil (Import)	SY	9310	\$ 7	\$ 65,170.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 93,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,310.00	\$ 6.75	\$ 62,842.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,550.00
94	Sodding	SY	9310	\$ 10	\$ 93,100.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 74,480.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 83,790.00	\$ 9.30	\$ 86,583.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 121,030.00
95	Permanent Pavement Marking (4") (Yellow) (Thermoplastic)	LF	5780	\$ 1	\$ 5,780.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 7,803.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,560.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 9,537.00	\$ 1.01	\$ 5,837.80
96	Permanent Pavement Marking (12") (Yellow) (Diagonal) (Thermoplastic)	LF	64	\$ 10	\$ 640.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 832.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 422.40	\$ 19.10	\$ 1,222.40
97	Permanent Pavement Marking (4") (White) (Thermoplastic)	LF	2117	\$ 1	\$ 2,117.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 2,857.95	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,234.00	\$ 1.65	\$ 3,493.05	\$ 1.01	\$ 2,138.17
98	Permanent Pavement Marking (12") (White) (Crosswalk Line) (Thermoplastic)	LF	677	\$ 10	\$ 6,770.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,801.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,124.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 4,468.20	\$ 11.15	\$ 7,548.55
99	Permanent Pavement Marking (24") (White) (Stop Bar, Piano Key) (Thermoplastic)	LF	229	\$ 15	\$ 3,435.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 5,954.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,725.00	\$ 13.15	\$ 3,011.35	\$ 25.45	\$ 5,828.05
100	Permanent Pavement Marking (White) (Turn Arrows) (Preformed Thermoplastic)	EA	12	\$ 400	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 320.00	\$ 3,840.00	\$ 329.00	\$ 3,948.00	\$ 217.50	\$ 2,610.00
101	Permanent Pavement Marking (White) (Bike Lane Symbols) (Preformed Thermoplastic)	EA	11	\$ 500	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 438.50	\$ 4,823.50	\$ 276.00	\$ 3,036.00
102	Permanent Pavement Marking (Green) (Bike Lane Coating)	LS	1	\$ 4,000	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,749.50	\$ 3,749.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 5,250.00
103	Permanent Signage	EA	4	\$ 500	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,973.50	\$ 7,894.00	\$ 493.00	\$ 1,972.00
104	Force Account	Set	1	\$ 120,000	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
				<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 6,395,843.40</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 5,485,906.99</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 6,366,000.00</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 6,720,743.60</b>	<b>Total:</b>	<b>\$ 7,574,865.42</b>
						<b>As Read</b>	<b>\$5,462,606.95</b>	<b>As Read</b>	<b>\$ 6,360,000.00</b>	<b>As Read</b>	<b>\$ 6,720,743.60</b>	<b>As Read</b>	<b>\$ 7,574,865.42</b>
				<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</b>	<b>1. VF Anderson Builders</b>	<b>2. Infrastructure Solutions</b>	<b>3. Radmacher Brothers</b>	<b>4. Leath &amp; Sons</b>					